
Effective February 2025 

 
 

Southwest Region 
Louisiana / New Mexico Airports District 
Office 

 

10101 Hillwood Parkway | Fort Worth, TX 76177 | 817 222 5640 

ADO STAFF 
Staff Title Phone Email 

Justin Barker Manager 817-222-5628 Justin.Barker@faa.gov  

Michael Branum Assistant Manager 817-222-5646 Michael.Branum@faa.gov  

Keith Ellis Airports Program Specialist 817-222-5640 Keith.A.Ellis@faa.gov 

Andy Velayos Lead Civil Engineer 817 222-5647 Andy.Velayos@faa.gov  

Jean Gamarra Civil Engineer 817 222-5522 Jean.Gamarra@faa.gov  

 Program Manager 817 222-5352 Noemi.Cuevas@faa.gov  

Sarah Young Program Manager 817 222-5643 Sarah.J.Young@faa.gov 

Brittany Smith Community Planner 817 222-5654 Brittany.M.Smith@faa.gov  

Alison Brooks Program Manager 817 222-5648 Alison.M.brooks@faa.gov  

Darvin Messer Environmental Protection 
Specialist 

817-222-5601 Orville.D.Messer@faa.gov  

Heidi Higginbotham Program Manager 817-222-5144 Heidi.M.Higginbotham@faa.gov 

Jason Williams Lead Community Planner 817-222-5154 Jason.C.Williams01@faa.gov 

Jamie Fuller Program Manager 817-222-4332 James.A.Fuller@faa.gov 

Jeremy Dennis Program Manager 817-222-5617 Jeremy.B.Dennis@faa.gov 
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Effective February 2025 

 

TEAM ASSIGNMENTS (LOUISIANA) 
LOCATION SPONSOR TEAM ROLES 
Abbeville Chris Crusta Memorial (IYA) Jamie Fuller Main Point of 

Contact (POC) 
Alexandria Alexandria International (AEX) Heidi Higginbotham Main POC 

Bastrop Morehouse Memorial (BQP) Alison Brooks Main POC  

Baton 
Rouge* 

State of Louisiana (*LAS) Heidi Higginbotham Main POC 

Baton Rouge Baton Rouge Metro Ryan Field 
(BTR) 

Jamie Fuller Main POC  

Bogalusa George R Carr Memorial (BXA) Sarah Young Main POC  

Coushatta Red River (0R7) Alison Brooks Main POC 

Covington Gtr. St. Tammany Parish Airport 
(L31) 

Brittan Smith Main POC  

Crowley Le Gros Memorial (3R2) Jeremy Dennis Main POC  

De Quincy De Quincy Industrial Airpark (5R8) Jeremy Dennis Main POC  

De Ridder Beauregard Parish (DRI) Jeremy Dennis Main POC  

Eunice Eunice (4R7) Jean Gamarra Main POC  

Farmerville Farmerville (F87) Sarah Young  Main POC  

Galliano South Lafourche Leonard Miller Jr. 
Airport (GAO) 

Sarah Young   Main POC   

Gonzales Louisiana Regional (REG) Jamie Fuller Main POC  

Hammond Hammond Municipal (HDC) Brittan Smith  Main POC  

Homer Homer Municipal (5F4) Brittan Smith Main POC  

Houma Houma – Terrebonne (HUM) Jason Williams  Main POC  

Jena Jena (1R1) Jean Gamarra Main POC  

Jennings Jennings (3R7) Jeremy Dennis Main POC  

Jonesboro Jonesboro (F88) Alison Brooks Main POC  

Jonesville Jonesville (L32) Brittan Smith Main POC 

Lafayette Lafayette Regional (LFT) Heidi Higginbotham Main POC  

Lake Charles Chennault International Airport 
(CWF) 

Sarah Young   Main POC  

Lake Charles Lake Charles Regional (LCH)  Sarah Young Main POC  

Lake 
Providence 

Byerley (0M8) Jean Gamarra Main POC 

Leesville Leesville (L39) Alison Brooks Main POC  



Effective February 2025 

LOCATION SPONSOR TEAM ROLES 
Mansfield Rusty Williams (3F3) Alison Brooks Main POC  

Many Hart (3R4) Alison Brooks Main POC  

Marksville Marksville Municipal (MKV) Brittan Smith Main POC  

Minden Minden – Webster (MNE) Brittan Smith Main POC 

Monroe Monroe Regional (MLU) Brittan Smith  Main POC 

Natchitoches Natchitoches Municipal (IER) Jean Gamarra  Main POC 

New Iberia Acadiana Regional (ARA) Jamie Fuller Main POC  

New Orleans New Orleans International (MSY) Jason Williams Main POC  

New Orleans Lakefront (NEW) Jason Williams Main POC  

New Roads False River Airpark (HZR) Jamie Fuller Main POC 

Oak Grove Kelly (9M6) Sarah Young  Main POC 

Oakdale Allen Parish (ACP) Alison Brooks  Main POC 

Opelousas St. Landry Parish (OPL) Jamie Fuller Main POC  

Patterson Harry P. Williams Memorial (PTN)  Jamie Fuller Main POC  

Pollock Pollock Municipal (L66) Heidi Higginbotham Main POC 

Rayville Hooks Memorial (M79) Brittan Smith Main POC 

Reserve Port of South Louisiana Executive 
Regional (APS) 

Alison Brooks  Main POC  

Ruston Ruston Regional (RSN) Andy Velayos Main POC / Lead 
Engineer 

Shreveport Shreveport Downtown (DTN) Brittan Smith Main POC  

Shreveport Shreveport Regional (SHV) Brittan Smith Main POC  

Slidell Slidell (ASD) Alison Brooks Main POC  

Springhill Springhill (SPH) Brittan Smith Main POC 

Sulphur Southland Field (UXL) Jeremy Dennis Main POC  

Tallulah Vicksburg Tallulah Regional (TVR) Sarah Young  Main POC 

Thibodaux Thibodaux Municipal (L83)  Jean Gamarra Main POC  

Vidalia Concordia Parish (0R4) Brittan Smith  Main POC 

Vivian Vivian (3F4) Brittan Smith  Main POC 

Winnfield David G Joyce (0R5) Alison Brooks  Main POC  

Winnsboro Winnsboro Municipal (F89) Alison Brooks Main POC 

 


